PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1462

- Page 1, line 7, after "physician" insert ", physician assistant,", overstrike "other medical", overstrike "health professional", and after the overstruck comma insert "any individual licensed under chapter 43-12.1"
- Page 1, line 8, remove "provides", overstrike "care or", and overstrike "professional services" and insert immediately thereafter "diagnosis or treatment"
- Page 1, line 9, overstrike "inflicted" and insert immediately thereafter ":
 - a. Inflicted"
- Page 1, line 10, overstrike the third comma and insert immediately thereafter "shall as soon as practicable report the wound, injury, or trauma to a law enforcement agency in the county in which the care was rendered;"
- Page 1, line 11, after "he" insert:
 - "<u>b.</u> Which the individual" and remove the overstrike over "has reasonable cause to suspect was inflicted in violation of any"
- Page 1, line 12, remove the overstrike over "criminal law of this state" and remove "suffering serious bodily injury as defined in section"
- Page 1, line 13, remove "12.1-01-04"
- Page 1, line 14, overstrike "the sheriff or state's attorney of" and insert immediately thereafter "a law enforcement agency in" and after the period insert:

"<u>2.</u>'

- Page 1, line 15, after "report" insert "under subsection 1", remove "individual", overstrike ", if known,", and remove "the"
- Page 1, line 16, remove "individual's" and overstrike "whereabouts," and insert immediately thereafter "individual"
- Page 1, line 17, after the period insert "Unless the injured person is being treated for injuries inflicted by means of a knife, gun, or pistol or for serious bodily injury as defined by section 12.1-01-04, a physician, physician assistant, or an individual licensed under chapter 43-12.1 is not required to report under this subsection if the injured person is eighteen years of age or older, the injured person is a victim of domestic violence as defined in section 14-07.1-01, and the physician, physician assistant, or any individual licensed under chapter 43-12.1 determines that not reporting the injury is in the best interests of the injured person after considering the person's safety and autonomy."
- Page 1, line 18, overstrike "2." and insert immediately thereafter "3." and after the second underscored comma insert "or a report of physical injury resulting from a sexual offense as defined in chapter 12.1-20"
- Page 1, line 19, replace "sheriff or state's attorney" with "law enforcement agency"
- Page 1, line 20, replace "a referral to" with "with information regarding"

Page 1, line 21, after "program" insert "by the physician, physician assistant, or any individual licensed under chapter 43-12.1, unless it is known that the information has previously been provided to the injured individual"

Page 1, line 22, replace "3" with "4"

Page 2, line 3, replace "4" with "5"

Page 2, line 5, replace "5" with "6" and after "making" insert "or not making"

Page 2, line 6, replace "the" with "or not making a"

Renumber accordingly